

# HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE: C.C.No.3749 of 2025**

## PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 5.      | 02.04.2026 | <p><b><u>CGR, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri G. Raju, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents while drawing attention of this Court, to the counter-affidavit states that, as against the sixteen (16) Writ Petitioners, the Petitioner Nos.2, 3, 4, 6, 10, 11 &amp; 16 have been paid the salaries. However, insofar as remaining petitioners, respective Gram Panchayaths have been already issued directions for payment of salaries, which would take some time.</p> <p>The 4<sup>th</sup> respondent would closely monitor the issue and ensure that the payments are settled to the remaining petitioners as well.</p> <p>For compliance, list the matter on 01.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>CGR, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">CVD</p> |             |