

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

**MAIN CASE: Contempt Case No.3749 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
6)	08.05.2026	<u>CGR, J.</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the respondents has placed on record letter, dated 07.05.2026, stated to have been addressed by the District Panchayat Officer to the Office of the Government Pleader intimating that concerned Panchayat Secretaries have already been instructed to clear pending salaries of the remaining writ petitioners at the earliest possible time, in view of constraints of funds, the same takes some time and therefore, seeks time to ensure the payments are made in compliance of the directions of this Court. 2. List on 19.06.2026. The respondents are to ensure the salaries of the remaining writ petitioners are cleared in terms of the directions of this Court, failing which, they shall appear virtually on the next date of hearing. CGR, J. CS	

