

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: CC.No.3749 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8	25-06-2026	<u>CGR, J</u> Respondents 3 and 4 appeared virtually. Mr.Manidhar, learned counsel for respondents, states that he is handicapped with the full details of the salaries paid to the writ petitioners and therefore, seek time to place on record the detailed particulars depicting the salaries that are being paid to the writ petitioners since passing of the interim order. It is further stated that new incumbent in place of 4th respondent has taken charge, details of which are furnished to learned counsel for petitioner for taking steps to implead. List this matter on 03.07.2026. Appearance of respondents is dispensed with for the present. CGR, J SS	